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RESEARCH GUIDANCE 

 

FDP/STTP PARTICIPATED 
 

S.n
o. 

Organized by State/National/Internat
ional 

Topic Date(s) 

1 Jawaharlal Nehru 
University, New Delhi 

National UGC: Refresher 
Course in English 
Language, Literature 
and Culture 

08/01/20
18 to  
02/02/20
18 

2 Ethiraj College for 
Women, Chennai 

State Enrichment of 
Teachers 

23/09/16 

3 Women's Christion 
College, Chennai 

National Taming Theory 
Challenges  in the 
Indian Classroom 

29/07/17 

4 Loyola College, 
Chennai 

National MOOCs FOR 
BLENDED 
TEACHING & 
LEARNING 
Enhancing Educators 

06/09/20
19 to  
07/09/20
19 

5 Ethiraj College for 
Women 

State Recasting from 
Onsite to Online 
Pedagogy (Online 
FDP) 

20/7/202
0 to  
24/7/202
0 

6 University of Madras, 
Chennai 

State Inclusive Procedures 
and Processes in 
Assessment and 
Accreditation by 
NAAC 

30/06/20
20 to 
04/07/20
20  

 
 
 

M.Phil 
Awarded  3 

M.Phil 
Guiding Nil 
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7 Ramanujan College, 
New Delhi 

National MANAGING 
ONLINE CLASSES 
and CO-CREATING 
MOOCS:2.0  

18/05/20
20 to 
03/06/20
20 

8 Ethiraj College for 
Women 

State Training on 
the Basics of LMS 
and Moodle  

05-07-
2021 to 
19-07-
2021 

9 MHRD & Mahatma 
Gandhi National 
Council of Rural 
Education  

National Mentoring and 
Facilitation Skills for 
Institutional Mentors  

27-05-
2020 to 
31-05-
2020 

 

 

WORKSHOPS/ SEMINARS/ FDP Organised   

  

S.n
o. Organized by State/national/int

ernational Topic Date(s) 

1 

Ethiraj College 
for Women 
YRC and NSS 
with 
Government of 
Tamil Nadu 

State Breast Feeding Awareness Week 
Inaugural  01/08/18 

2 

Ethiraj College 
for Women  

YRC and Inner 
Wheel District 
323 

State Rubella Awareness workshop 24/09/18 

3 
Ethiraj College 
for Women 
YRC & IRCS 

State Disaster Management Workshop 02/02/19 

4 
Ethiraj College 
for Women 
YRC  

State Workshop on Inclusivity: Gender and 
Disability” 14/02/19 



5 

Ethiraj College 
for Women 
YRC  and 
Uravugal Trust 

State Mental Health Workshop   16/12/19 

6 

Ethiraj College 
for Women 
YRC and Rajiv 
Gandhi Chronic 
Disease 
Healthcare 
Awareness 
Association. 

State Organ Donation Awareness and Stroke 
Awareness Seminar 16/12/19 

7 
Ethiraj College 
for Women 
YRC  

State Lifesaving and First Aid Training  06/01/20 

8 
IQAC Ethiraj 
College for 
Women 

National Technical Workshop on MOODLE 24/01/20 

9 
IQAC Ethiraj 
College for 
Women 

National 

 National Workshop on Learning 
Management System and Open 
Educational Resources: A Student-
Centric Approach 

25/01/20 

10 
IQAC Ethiraj 
College for 
Women 

State Recasting from Onsite to Online 
Pedagogy. 

20/7/20  

 to 

24/07/20 

  

Subject Expert: 

1. On the Board of Studies, Stella Maris College, Chennai 

2. On the Board of Examiners of Stella Maris College, Women’s Christian College, 

Madras Christian College and Loyola College, Chennai 

 

 



Resource Person 

3. Workshops to train Faculty and Interns at Banari Amman Institute of Technology, 

Sathyamangalam. 

4. Training Programme for College teachers at Sri Dayananda Saraswati group of 

institutions, Manjakuudi. 

5. Orientation and training of Master Trainers of Bridge Course for Government 

Autonomous Colleges by TANSCHE 

6. Orientation for the Undergraduates of CSI Ewarts College, Kancheepuram. 

7. Workshop on Communications Skills at Shasun Jain College, Chennai 

8. Guest of Honour at a Two-Day Seminar on Folklore tradition in Urdu organized by the 

Department or Urdu, Arabic and Persian Studies, University of Madras. 

9. Faculty Orientation Programme organized by IQAC, Dwarka Doss Goverdhan Doss 

Vaishnav College 

10. External Academic Audit Committee member at New College, Chennai 

 

OTHERS: 

Contributed two chapters in a book titled THE WOR(L)D IN YOUR STRIDE: A Course on 

Communication Development (Bridge Course) Published by Government of Tamil Nadu. 

  

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
                          


