Name	: Dr. M. Latha Kumari	
Qualification	: M. A., M. Phil., Ph. D.,	
Designation	: Assistant Professor	
Years of Experience	: UG: 8 years PG: 8 years	
Area of Specialization: Contemporary Theatre,		
	Gender and Subaltern Studies	
Email id	: lathakumari_m@ethirajcollege.edu.in	

### **RESEARCH GUIDANCE**

M.Phil Awarded	3
M.Phil Guiding	Nil

### FDP/STTP PARTICIPATED

S.n	Organized by	State/National/Internat	Торіс	Date(s)
0.		ional		
1	Jawaharlal Nehru	National	UGC: Refresher	08/01/20
	University, New Delhi		Course in English	18 to
			Language, Literature	02/02/20
			and Culture	18
2	Ethiraj College for	State	Enrichment of	23/09/16
	Women, Chennai		Teachers	
3	Women's Christion	National	Taming Theory	29/07/17
	College, Chennai		Challenges in the	
	_		Indian Classroom	
4	Loyola College,	National	MOOCs FOR	06/09/20
	Chennai		BLENDED	19 to
			TEACHING &	07/09/20
			LEARNING	19
			Enhancing Educators	
5	Ethiraj College for	State	Recasting from	20/7/202
	Women		Onsite to Online	0 to
			Pedagogy (Online	24/7/202
			FDP)	0
6	University of Madras,	State	Inclusive Procedures	30/06/20
	Chennai		and Processes in	20 to
			Assessment and	04/07/20
			Accreditation by	20
			NAAC	

7	Ramanujan College,	National	MANAGING	18/05/20
	New Delhi		ONLINE CLASSES	20 to
			and CO-CREATING	03/06/20
			MOOCS:2.0	20
8	Ethiraj College for	State	Training on	05-07-
	Women		the Basics of LMS	2021 to
			and Moodle	19-07-
				2021
9	MHRD & Mahatma	National	Mentoring and	27-05-
	Gandhi National		Facilitation Skills for	2020 to
	Council of Rural		Institutional Mentors	31-05-
	Education			2020

# WORKSHOPS/ SEMINARS/ FDP Organised

S.n o.	Organized by	State/national/int ernational	Торіс	Date(s)
1	Ethiraj College for Women YRC and NSS with Government of Tamil Nadu	State	Breast Feeding Awareness Week Inaugural	01/08/18
2	Ethiraj College for Women YRC and Inner Wheel District 323	State	Rubella Awareness workshop	24/09/18
3	Ethiraj College for Women YRC & IRCS	State	Disaster Management Workshop	02/02/19
4	Ethiraj College for Women YRC	State	Workshop on Inclusivity: Gender and Disability"	14/02/19

5	Ethiraj College for Women YRC and Uravugal Trust	State	Mental Health Workshop	16/12/19
6	Ethiraj College for Women YRC and Rajiv Gandhi Chronic Disease Healthcare Awareness Association.	State	Organ Donation Awareness and Stroke Awareness Seminar	16/12/19
7	Ethiraj College for Women YRC	State	Lifesaving and First Aid Training	06/01/20
8	IQAC Ethiraj College for Women	National	Technical Workshop on MOODLE	24/01/20
9	IQAC Ethiraj College for Women	National	National Workshop on Learning Management System and Open Educational Resources: A Student- Centric Approach	25/01/20
10	IQAC Ethiraj College for Women	State	Recasting from Onsite to Online Pedagogy.	20/7/20 to 24/07/20

## Subject Expert:

- 1. On the Board of Studies, Stella Maris College, Chennai
- 2. On the Board of Examiners of Stella Maris College, Women's Christian College,

Madras Christian College and Loyola College, Chennai

#### **Resource Person**

- Workshops to train Faculty and Interns at Banari Amman Institute of Technology, Sathyamangalam.
- 4. Training Programme for College teachers at Sri Dayananda Saraswati group of institutions, Manjakuudi.
- Orientation and training of Master Trainers of Bridge Course for Government Autonomous Colleges by TANSCHE
- 6. Orientation for the Undergraduates of CSI Ewarts College, Kancheepuram.
- 7. Workshop on Communications Skills at Shasun Jain College, Chennai
- Guest of Honour at a Two-Day Seminar on Folklore tradition in Urdu organized by the Department or Urdu, Arabic and Persian Studies, University of Madras.
- Faculty Orientation Programme organized by IQAC, Dwarka Doss Goverdhan Doss Vaishnav College
- 10. External Academic Audit Committee member at New College, Chennai

#### **OTHERS:**

Contributed two chapters in a book titled THE WOR(L)D IN YOUR STRIDE: A Course on Communication Development (Bridge Course) Published by Government of Tamil Nadu.